

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).6124/2005

(From the judgement and order dated 28/10/2004 in DBCMA No. 582/2002 of The HIGH COURT OF RAJASTHAN AT JAIPUR)

SUNITA CHATURVEDI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

LOKESH CHATURVEDI

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief )

(For filing compromise)

Date: 01/05/2006 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. SRIKRISHNA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TARUN CHATTERJEE

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. S.K. Sahani, Adv.

Mr. Pankaj Kumar Singh, Adv.

Mr. Vinod K. Tiwari, Adv.

Mr. K.L. Janjani, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Sushil Kumar Jain, Adv.

Ms. Pratibha Jain, Adv.

Mr. A.P. Dhamija, Adv.

Mr. Ram Niwas, Adv.

Mr. Sarad Singhania, Adv.

Mr. H.D. Thanvi, Adv.

Ms. Asha Kochar, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Parties have entered into a compromise.

The Special Leave Petition is disposed of in terms of the compromise deed duly signed by the parties (namely, the Petitioner's father, as the next friend) and by the Respondent, as well as their respective counsel, which has been taken on record and shall form part of the order.

The Respondent, who is present in the Court, undertakes to the Court that the amount payable under this agreement shall be deposited in this Court not later than three months from today. Upon such deposit, the Petitioner's father Shri Girraj Kishore Chaturvedi shall be entitled to withdraw the said amount.

(K.K. Chawla)

Court Master

(Radha R. Bhatia)

Court Master