

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR B. SUDHEENDRA KUMAR

IA 4 in Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).6124/2005

SUNITA CHATURVEDI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

LOKESH CHATURVEDI

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for withdrawal of amount)

Date: 13/09/2006 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. K.L. Janjani,Adv.

For sole Respondent

Ms. Pratibha Jain,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

The Hon'ble Court has permitted the petitioner's father to withdraw the amount.

Therefore, the application stands allowed and the amount may be permitted to be

withdrawn by the father of the petitioner.

(B.SUD

HEENDRA KUMAR)

Registrar

hj